November 9, 2011

To: Mr. Joe Pepplitsch
City Of Lexington
406 East 7th Street
P.O. Box 70
Lexington, Nebraska 68850

RE: Dawson County Opportunity Center - Phase 3
BCDM # 4682-05

Enclosed please find the Contractor’s “Application and Certificate for Payment”, Application No. in the amount of

$11,531.10 for the referenced project.

This Application has been reviewed, and we would recommend payment. If the Application meets with your approval,
please make payment directly to Central Contracting Corporation. Retain the Application for your files.

Please contact me, if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
%. W

Trevor Huffaker
BCDM, Inc.

Attachments: Pay Application No.7

c:  Joe Pepplitsch, City of Lexington
e-copy: Submittal Exchange, File 4682-05, 3.1

100 Court Avenue, Suite 204 ¢« Des Moines, |A 50309-2257 « 515.283.2085 ¢ Fax 515.283.2088 * www.bcdm.net

ARCHITECTURE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

INTERIOR DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT




L/ AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TOOWNER: City of Lexington PROJECT: Dawson Co. Opportunity APPLICATION NO: - 7 Distribution to:
PO Box 70 Center, Phase III PERIODTO: 10/31/11 OWNER [
Lexington, NE 68850 1501 Plum Creek Parkwa .
& ’ Learimgton, W& 68850 y CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT O
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 3/23/11 CONTRACTOR [
Central Contracting Corporation BCDM Architects PROJECT NOS:
: / /

PO Box 68 100 Court Ave., Ste. #204 FIELD O
Kearney, NE 68848 Des Moines, IA 50309 BCDM# 4682-05 OTHER O
CONTRACTOR'’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information

T : . 5 and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
ﬁi)jzlgatlon = ?éc;g?)f;):dpéymént, -t shggn be_low, mhcc()innectlon with 15 Congeact with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
ocuIneEn » Lontpualion: Bheek. 15 attacheds which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .....coouviinniiiiiiie e eei e $906,600.00 that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGEORDERS .............................. $ 1,372.00 CONTRAGTOR: CENT TRACTING CORPORATION
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) .. $907,972.00 By: Date: 11/7/11
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $905,744.00 State off NE Steven E. Lentell, Vice-President
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Buffalo
a. 5 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to before
(Columns D + E on G703) $ 45,287.20 me this  7th day of November 2011
b. 5 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 20~ Notary Public: (pLp 2/ ¥k ik
My commission expires: 10/29/15
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b, or Total in Column I of G703)...... $ 45,287.20
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .........ovveeeveeeeeeeneeenenn, $860.456.80 ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..o\ $848.925.70 this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

s 11,531.10

information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

// ) 5‘3/ ‘/0

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

(Line 3 minus Line 6) $47,515.20 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the onrmuatzon Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner |$ 2036.00 $ (664.00) By: Date: /- 7-201/
fLatal dpprayed, - fenng $ $ This Certificate is not negotlable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTAL |$ 2036.00 $ (664.00) named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
INET CHANGES by Change Order ADD $ 1372.00 the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in R

ED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702™ — 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Insti
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion

tute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

010711ACD44



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

7
11/7/11
10/31/11

BCDM# 4682-05

A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED rI\DAé\ETsﬁEﬁ%s( COWPTL/E%ED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD (G+C)| TOFINISH
NO APPLICATION AT AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) DORE) D+E+F
1. General Conditions $39,619.00 $35,076.00 $2,315.00 $37,391.00 94 $2,228.00
2. Bond $9,083.00 $9,083.00 $9,083.00 | 100 $0.00
3. Demolition $21,644.00 $21,644.00 $21,644.00 | 100 $0.00
4, Sitework $4,220.00 $4,220.00 $4,220.00 | 100 $0.00
5. Concrete $8,777.00 $8,777.00 $8,777.00 | 100 $0.00
6. Masonry $4,334.00 $4,334.00 $4,334.00 | 100 $0.00
7. Steel $5,368.00 $5,368.00 $5,368.00 | 100 $0.00
8. Rough Carpentry $845.00 $845.00 $845.00 | 100 $0.00
9. Millwork & Cabinets $6,210.00 $6,210.00 $6,210.00 | 100 $0.00
10. Roofing $3,905.00 $3,905.00 $3,905.00 | 100 $0.00
11. Sealant $1,606.00 $1,606.00 $1,606.00 | 100 $0.00
12. H.M. Drs Hardware $32,818.00 $32,818.00 $32,818.00 | 100 $0.00
13. Access Drs $515.00 $515.00 $515.00 | 100 $0.00
14. Glass & Glazing $20,257.00 $20,257.00 $20,257.00 | 100 $0.00
15. Drywall $140,382.00 $140,382.00 $140,382.00 | 100 $0.00
16. Flooring $94,193.00 $94,193.00 $94,193.00 | 100 $0.00
17. ACT $22,046.00 $22,046.00 $22,046.00 | 100 $0.00
18. Painting $23,591.00 $23,591.00 $23,591.00 | 100 $0.00
19. Specialties $10,697.00 $10,697.00 $10,697.00 | 100 $0.00
20. Plumbing $93,052.00 $93,052.00 $93,052.00 | 100 $0.00
21. HVAC $218,258.00 $211,332.00 $6,926.00 $218,258.00 | 100 $0.00
20. Fire Sprinkler $22,644.00 $19,747.00 $2,897.00 $22,644.00 | 100 $0.00
21. Electrical $122,536.00 $122,536.00 $122,536.00 | 100 $0.00
22. | C.O.#1 ($664.00) ($664.00) ($664.00) | 100 $0.00
23. CO.#2 $2,036.00 $2,036.00 $2,036.00 | 100 $0.00
24.
25,
$907,972.00 $893,606.00 $12,138.00 $0.00 $905,744.00 | 100 $2,228.00

AIA DOCUMENT G703 » APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT s MAY 1983 EDITION o AIA® » © 1983
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

G703-1983



